As digitalization is sweeping the world, extensive connections, explosive growth of data, and
booming intelligent applications are profoundly changing the way we live and work. Enterprise
services are going digital and moving to the cloud, which promotes the transformation of
enterprise networks while bringing greater challenges to network security. As threats increase,
unknown threats are ever-changing and highly covert. As users' requirements for security
services increase, performance and latency become bottlenecks. With mass numbers of security
policies and logs, threat handling and O&M are extremely time-consuming. As the "first gate"
on network borders, firewalls are the first choice for enterprise security protection. However,

LIC-USG6KF-VSYS-50 Quantity of Virtual Firewall (50 Vsys)
LIC-USG6KF-VSYS-100 Quantity of Virtual Firewall (100 Vsys)
Ordering Information
Model USG6685F USG6710F USG6715F USG6725F
USB Port 1×USB 3.0
Weight 7.3 kg 10.2 kg
External Storage Optional, SATA (1×2.5 inch) supported, 240 GB/ 1TB
Power Supply 100 V to 240 V
Maximum power
consumption of the machine
222W 242W
Power Supplies Optional dual AC power supplies Dual AC power supplies
Operating Environment
(Temperature/Humidity)
Temperature: 0°C to 45°C
Humidity: 5% to 95%, non-condensing
Non-operating Environment
Temperature: -40°C to +70°C
Humidity: 5% to 95%, non-condensing
1. Some 100GE interfaces and 25GE interfaces of USG6710F and USG6715F are mutually exclusive.
2. Some 100GE interfaces and 25GE interfaces of USG6715F are mutually exclusive.
Product Model Description
LIC-USG6KF-VSYS-200 Quantity of Virtual Firewall (200 Vsys)
LIC-USG6KF-VSYS-500 Quantity of Virtual Firewall (500 Vsys)
LIC-USG6KF-VSYS-1000 Quantity of Virtual Firewall (1000 Vsys)
SSL VPN
LIC-USG6KF-SSLVPN-100 Quantity of SSL VPN Concurrent Users (100 Users)
LIC-USG6KF-SSLVPN-200 Quantity of SSL VPN Concurrent Users (200 Users)
LIC-USG6KF-SSLVPN-500 Quantity of SSL VPN Concurrent Users (500 Users)
LIC-USG6KF-SSLVPN-1000 Quantity of SSL VPN Concurrent Users (1000 Users)
LIC-USG6KF-SSLVPN-2000 Quantity of SSL VPN Concurrent Users (2000 Users)
LIC-USG6KF-SSLVPN-5000 Quantity of SSL VPN Concurrent Users (5000 Users)
NGFW License
IPS Update
Service
LIC-USG6615F-IPS-1Y